

**City of Laurel**  
**2025 Citywide Paving Project**  
**Bid Tabulation**

| Item No.               | Description                                                         | Qty   | Unit | Engineer's Estimate |                     | Chris Albritton Construction<br>2100 Bush Dairy Road<br>Laurel, MS 39443 |                     | Walters Construction Co., Inc.<br>2051 Highway 84 East<br>Laurel, MS 39443 |                     | Warren Paving, Inc.<br>P.O. Box 572<br>Hattiesburg, MS 39403 |                     | Dunn Roadbuilders, LLC<br>P.O. Box 6560<br>Laurel, MS 39441 |                     |
|------------------------|---------------------------------------------------------------------|-------|------|---------------------|---------------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------------|--------------------------------------------------------------|---------------------|-------------------------------------------------------------|---------------------|
|                        |                                                                     |       |      | Unit Cost           | Total Item Cost     | Unit Cost                                                                | Total Item Cost     | Unit Cost                                                                  | Total Item Cost     | Unit Cost                                                    | Total Item Cost     | Unit Cost                                                   | Total Item Cost     |
| 1.0                    | Mobilization                                                        | 1     | LS   | \$ 200,000.00       | \$ 200,000.00       | \$ 79,060.00                                                             | \$ 79,060.00        | \$ 87,000.00                                                               | \$ 87,000.00        | \$ 150,000.00                                                | \$ 150,000.00       | \$ 300,000.00                                               | \$ 300,000.00       |
| 2.0                    | Site Work                                                           | 1     | LS   | \$ 80,000.00        | \$ 80,000.00        | \$ 11,800.00                                                             | \$ 11,800.00        | \$ 43,500.00                                                               | \$ 43,500.00        | \$ 50,000.00                                                 | \$ 50,000.00        | \$ 33,000.00                                                | \$ 33,000.00        |
| 3.0                    | Maintenance of Traffic                                              | 1     | LS   | \$ 100,000.00       | \$ 100,000.00       | \$ 15,340.00                                                             | \$ 15,340.00        | \$ 66,000.00                                                               | \$ 66,000.00        | \$ 80,000.00                                                 | \$ 80,000.00        | \$ 175,000.00                                               | \$ 175,000.00       |
| 4.0                    | Removal of Pavement, All Types, All Depths                          | 8680  | SY   | \$ 9.00             | \$ 78,120.00        | \$ 7.08                                                                  | \$ 61,454.40        | \$ 4.00                                                                    | \$ 34,720.00        | \$ 9.75                                                      | \$ 84,630.00        | \$ 12.00                                                    | \$ 104,160.00       |
| 5.0                    | Removal of Concrete Driveways, All Depths                           | 85    | SY   | \$ 10.00            | \$ 850.00           | \$ 10.62                                                                 | \$ 902.70           | \$ 18.00                                                                   | \$ 1,530.00         | \$ 26.50                                                     | \$ 2,252.50         | \$ 32.00                                                    | \$ 2,720.00         |
| 6.0                    | Removal of Curb and Gutter, All Tpes                                | 570   | LF   | \$ 8.00             | \$ 4,560.00         | \$ 7.08                                                                  | \$ 4,035.60         | \$ 12.00                                                                   | \$ 6,840.00         | \$ 11.75                                                     | \$ 6,697.50         | \$ 18.00                                                    | \$ 10,260.00        |
| 7.0                    | Removal of Sidewalk, All Types, All Thicknesses                     | 310   | SY   | \$ 15.00            | \$ 4,650.00         | \$ 10.62                                                                 | \$ 3,292.20         | \$ 20.00                                                                   | \$ 6,200.00         | \$ 14.50                                                     | \$ 4,495.00         | \$ 16.00                                                    | \$ 4,960.00         |
| 8.0                    | Hot Mix Asphalt, ST, 9.5-mm Mixture, Surface Course                 | 7105  | TON  | \$ 180.00           | \$ 1,278,900.00     | \$ 147.50                                                                | \$ 1,047,987.50     | \$ 170.00                                                                  | \$ 1,207,850.00     | \$ 139.50                                                    | \$ 991,147.50       | \$ 163.00                                                   | \$ 1,158,115.00     |
| 9.0                    | Hot Mix Asphalt, ST, 19-mm Mixture, Base Course                     | 1970  | TON  | \$ 200.00           | \$ 394,000.00       | \$ 177.00                                                                | \$ 348,690.00       | \$ 163.00                                                                  | \$ 321,110.00       | \$ 192.00                                                    | \$ 378,240.00       | \$ 213.00                                                   | \$ 419,610.00       |
| 10.0                   | Cold Milling of Bituminous Pavement, All Depths                     | 63300 | SY   | \$ 6.00             | \$ 379,800.00       | \$ 3.00                                                                  | \$ 189,900.00       | \$ 1.25                                                                    | \$ 79,125.00        | \$ 1.70                                                      | \$ 107,610.00       | \$ 4.00                                                     | \$ 253,200.00       |
| 11.0                   | Excess Excavation                                                   | 960   | CY   | \$ 15.00            | \$ 14,400.00        | \$ 9.44                                                                  | \$ 9,062.40         | \$ 35.00                                                                   | \$ 33,600.00        | \$ 27.15                                                     | \$ 26,064.00        | \$ 60.00                                                    | \$ 57,600.00        |
| 12.0                   | Select Backfill                                                     | 740   | CY   | \$ 30.00            | \$ 22,200.00        | \$ 23.60                                                                 | \$ 17,464.00        | \$ 37.00                                                                   | \$ 27,380.00        | \$ 76.25                                                     | \$ 56,425.00        | \$ 40.00                                                    | \$ 29,600.00        |
| 13.0                   | Topsoil, Contractor Furnished                                       | 10    | CY   | \$ 50.00            | \$ 500.00           | \$ 47.20                                                                 | \$ 472.00           | \$ 90.00                                                                   | \$ 900.00           | \$ 120.00                                                    | \$ 1,200.00         | \$ 180.00                                                   | \$ 1,800.00         |
| 14.0                   | Crushed Stone Base                                                  | 1960  | CY   | \$ 180.00           | \$ 352,800.00       | \$ 118.00                                                                | \$ 231,280.00       | \$ 139.00                                                                  | \$ 272,440.00       | \$ 177.00                                                    | \$ 346,920.00       | \$ 325.00                                                   | \$ 637,000.00       |
| 15.0                   | Manual Adjustment of Manholes                                       | 34    | EA   | \$ 1,500.00         | \$ 51,000.00        | \$ 2,950.00                                                              | \$ 100,300.00       | \$ 2,375.00                                                                | \$ 80,750.00        | \$ 1,450.00                                                  | \$ 49,300.00        | \$ 3,300.00                                                 | \$ 112,200.00       |
| 16.0                   | Manual Adjustment of Valves                                         | 20    | EA   | \$ 1,000.00         | \$ 20,000.00        | \$ 1,062.00                                                              | \$ 21,240.00        | \$ 1,285.00                                                                | \$ 25,700.00        | \$ 1,450.00                                                  | \$ 29,000.00        | \$ 3,000.00                                                 | \$ 60,000.00        |
| 17.0                   | Concrete Curb & Gutter, All Types                                   | 755   | LF   | \$ 60.00            | \$ 45,300.00        | \$ 59.00                                                                 | \$ 44,545.00        | \$ 53.50                                                                   | \$ 40,392.50        | \$ 91.50                                                     | \$ 69,082.50        | \$ 98.00                                                    | \$ 73,990.00        |
| 18.0                   | Reinforced concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick                              | 280   | SY   | \$ 80.00            | \$ 22,400.00        | \$ 100.30                                                                | \$ 28,084.00        | \$ 125.50                                                                  | \$ 35,140.00        | \$ 242.00                                                    | \$ 67,760.00        | \$ 260.00                                                   | \$ 72,800.00        |
| 19.0                   | Detectable Warning Panels                                           | 305   | SF   | \$ 40.00            | \$ 12,200.00        | \$ 66.08                                                                 | \$ 20,154.40        | \$ 45.40                                                                   | \$ 13,847.00        | \$ 61.00                                                     | \$ 18,605.00        | \$ 68.00                                                    | \$ 20,740.00        |
| 20.0                   | Concrete Driveway, with Reinforcement, 6" Thick                     | 85    | SY   | \$ 100.00           | \$ 8,500.00         | \$ 118.00                                                                | \$ 10,030.00        | \$ 120.00                                                                  | \$ 10,200.00        | \$ 225.00                                                    | \$ 19,125.00        | \$ 243.00                                                   | \$ 20,655.00        |
| 21.0                   | Castings                                                            | 10500 | LBS  | \$ 4.50             | \$ 47,250.00        | \$ 4.72                                                                  | \$ 49,560.00        | \$ 4.30                                                                    | \$ 45,150.00        | \$ 4.50                                                      | \$ 47,250.00        | \$ 12.00                                                    | \$ 126,000.00       |
| 22.0                   | Geotextile Stabilization, Type V, Non-Woven                         | 8680  | SY   | \$ 4.00             | \$ 34,720.00        | \$ 3.54                                                                  | \$ 30,727.20        | \$ 4.00                                                                    | \$ 34,720.00        | \$ 2.30                                                      | \$ 19,964.00        | \$ 6.00                                                     | \$ 52,080.00        |
| 23.0                   | Solid Sod                                                           | 50    | SY   | \$ 25.00            | \$ 1,250.00         | \$ 17.70                                                                 | \$ 885.00           | \$ 24.00                                                                   | \$ 1,200.00         | \$ 35.00                                                     | \$ 1,750.00         | \$ 34.00                                                    | \$ 1,700.00         |
| 24.0                   | Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe, Skip Yellow                           | 380   | LF   | \$ 6.00             | \$ 2,280.00         | \$ 100.30                                                                | \$ 38,114.00        | \$ 92.00                                                                   | \$ 34,960.00        | \$ 2.30                                                      | \$ 874.00           | \$ 2.00                                                     | \$ 760.00           |
| 25.0                   | 6" Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe, Continuous Yellow                  | 4000  | LF   | \$ 6.00             | \$ 24,000.00        | \$ 1.18                                                                  | \$ 4,720.00         | \$ 1.10                                                                    | \$ 4,400.00         | \$ 4.50                                                      | \$ 18,000.00        | \$ 5.00                                                     | \$ 20,000.00        |
| 26.0                   | Thermoplastic Detail Stripe, White                                  | 230   | LF   | \$ 6.00             | \$ 1,380.00         | \$ 3.54                                                                  | \$ 814.20           | \$ 3.25                                                                    | \$ 747.50           | \$ 6.90                                                      | \$ 1,587.00         | \$ 6.00                                                     | \$ 1,380.00         |
| 27.0                   | Thermoplastic Detail Stripe, Yellow                                 | 3365  | LF   | \$ 6.00             | \$ 20,190.00        | \$ 3.54                                                                  | \$ 11,912.10        | \$ 3.25                                                                    | \$ 10,936.25        | \$ 6.90                                                      | \$ 23,218.50        | \$ 6.00                                                     | \$ 20,190.00        |
| 28.0                   | Thermoplastic Legend, White                                         | 3540  | LF   | \$ 6.00             | \$ 21,240.00        | \$ 4.72                                                                  | \$ 16,708.80        | \$ 4.35                                                                    | \$ 15,399.00        | \$ 8.00                                                      | \$ 28,320.00        | \$ 7.00                                                     | \$ 24,780.00        |
| 29.0                   | Thermoplastic Legend, White                                         | 155   | SF   | \$ 25.00            | \$ 3,875.00         | \$ 14.16                                                                 | \$ 2,194.80         | \$ 13.00                                                                   | \$ 2,015.00         | \$ 17.00                                                     | \$ 2,635.00         | \$ 16.00                                                    | \$ 2,480.00         |
| 30.0                   | Asphalt Pavement Texturing                                          | 2305  | SF   | \$ 8.00             | \$ 18,440.00        | \$ 11.80                                                                 | \$ 27,199.00        | \$ 14.00                                                                   | \$ 32,270.00        | \$ 9.00                                                      | \$ 20,745.00        | \$ 9.00                                                     | \$ 20,745.00        |
| 31.0                   | Cleaning and CCTV Inspection of Sewer Line, All Sizes               | 685   | LF   | \$ 8.00             | \$ 5,480.00         | \$ 22.42                                                                 | \$ 15,357.70        | \$ 24.00                                                                   | \$ 16,440.00        | \$ 22.00                                                     | \$ 15,070.00        | \$ 22.00                                                    | \$ 15,070.00        |
| 32.0                   | Reconstruction of 18" and Smaller Sewer Main by Cured-in-Place Pipe | 685   | LF   | \$ 100.00           | \$ 68,500.00        | \$ 110.92                                                                | \$ 75,980.20        | \$ 120.50                                                                  | \$ 82,542.50        | \$ 110.00                                                    | \$ 75,350.00        | \$ 108.00                                                   | \$ 73,980.00        |
| 33.0                   | Point Repair of 18" and Smaller Sewer Main, 0-8 ft.                 | 100   | LF   | \$ 600.00           | \$ 60,000.00        | \$ 1,050.20                                                              | \$ 105,020.00       | \$ 255.00                                                                  | \$ 25,500.00        | \$ 405.00                                                    | \$ 40,500.00        | \$ 464.00                                                   | \$ 46,400.00        |
| <b>TOTAL BASE BID:</b> |                                                                     |       |      | <b>\$</b>           | <b>3,378,785.00</b> | <b>\$</b>                                                                | <b>2,624,287.20</b> | <b>\$</b>                                                                  | <b>2,700,504.75</b> | <b>\$</b>                                                    | <b>2,833,817.50</b> | <b>\$</b>                                                   | <b>3,952,975.00</b> |

I certify that this is a true and accurate tabulation of the bids received at 10:00 A.M. Local Time, Tuesday, April 8, 2025, for the 2025 Citywide PavingProject in Laurel, MS.



4/8/2025

Kris M. Lightsey, P.E., Ph.D  
Mississippi Registration No. 19476